	1-26-1999	U.S. DEPARTMEN TO BE COMMERC
FORM PTC 1595 RECO		Patent and Fradema k O fic
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	00951805	ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Allen LeR by LIMBERG Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ■ No 3. Nature of conveyance ■ Assignment □ Merger - Security Agreement □ Change of Name - Other	2. Name and address of receiving partycles: SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS (O., LTD. a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of Korca 416, Maetan-dong, Paldal-Ku. Suwon, Kyungki-do, Republic of KOREA	
Execution Date: 13 January 1999	Additional name(s) &	& addresses attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s): f th s document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) To Be Assigned	ca ior, the execution of the B. Patent No.(s)	application s: 13 January 1999
G	=+ per√s) attached? □ Yes ■ No)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of app	plications and patents involved: ONE
Name: Robert E. Bushnell Attorney at Law Suite 425, 1511 "K" Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005 (202) 638-5740	Enclosed Authorized to be 3. Deposit Account Nur	
	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and Signature. Fo the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing in the original document. Robert E. BUSHNELL Name of Person Signing Significant document Signing	ifo mation is true and corre	ct and any attached copy is a true copy of January 13, 1999 Date r of pages comprising cover sheet: Two
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
71999 DHBUYEN - 00000120 09229607	de⊧ach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with the required cover she	et information to: ents and Trademarks	

PATENT REEL: 9709 FRAME: 0628

ASSIGNMENT

DOCKET	NO.	P5 5 554

AS A BELOW NAMED INVENTOR, it and each of us, individually hereby declare that:

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of TUN (\$10.00) dollars of the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the rescape which from the hereinafter named Assigned is hereby acknowledged. I do hereby sell, assign and forever grant and convey unto:

ASSIGNEE:

SAMSUNG ELF CIRONICS CO., LTD.,

a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea.

ADDRESS:

416 Mactan-dong

Paldal-gu. Sexvon-city, Kyungki-do

Repullic of KOREA,

Who is my Assignee, and to the successors and assigns of my Assignee, all my right, title and interest, mand for the United States at America and all other countries, including all rights of or y, in and to the invention entitled:

TITLE: DTV CIRCUITRY FOR MEASURING MULTIPATH DISTORTION BASED ON GHOSTING OF DATA SEGMENT SYNCHRONIZING SIGNALS

invented by the (if only one inventor is named below) or us (if nore than one inventor is named below) and described it an application for which is either attached hereto or otherwise accompanies this Assignment, or is more particularly identified as

executed on even date herewith, or
Serial Noiled in the U.S. Pater t 5 "rademark Office on, or
executed on

and in and to all United States parents which may be granted herefore, and in and to all certificates of corrections, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissued and re-examined patents, and to any extensions thereof, said interest being the entire ownership of the patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., my Assigned, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term, terms or any extension or renewal thereof, for which said patent or patents—inche granted, as full and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment, sale and conveyance had not been made.

AND I hereby covenant and agree to sign and execute, without receiving any money or other consideration, an further documents or instruments which may from time-to-time be either necessary lawful, proper or requested by the Assignee, in the presentation of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of all substitute applications, certificate of correction, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, re-examination, in any amendment, extension, or interference proceeding, whether administrative or judicial, or otherwise, to secure the title hereto in said Assignee, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Precision of Industrial Property. Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents. Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreement or treaty to which the United States of America adheres.

AND I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks to issue said Patent or Fatents to the Als gree, and I hereby appoint as my, or our attorney, and authorize and request R. E. Bushnell, Reg. No. 27,774, to insert on his Assignment any further identification or to complete such identification which may be either necessary or desirable in order to comply the rules of the United States Patent & Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHERECE, I and we have see our hands and seals on the dates written beside my and our respective natures

1)	Managery Junity (Seal) Allen Lerey LIMBERG	13 January 1999	Jimony /
2)	(Seal)		
3)	(Seal)		
4)	(Seal)		
5)	(Seal)		

4/10/1996 R E B ishnell

RECORDED: 01/13/1999

PATENT REEL: 9709 FRAME: 0629